
Northwestern (10-14) -vs- Northern Ky. (11-9)
3/13/2026 at Highland Heights, KY (Grein Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Riley Grudzielanek (4-2)
Loss: Makaree Chapman (5-5)
HBP: Makaree Chapman, Abigail Byrd
PB: Emma Raye (1), Emma Ginn (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Pat Flanik First: Thomas Harman Third Base: Kathie Graf 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 132   Weather: 56 and windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Northwestern 1 0 6 5 4 16 13 1
Northern Ky. 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0

Northwestern 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grace Nieto 2b 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
    Kate Dowden ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kaylie Avvisato cf 3 3 3 2 0 0 0
Emma Raye c 2 2 2 7 0 0 0
Avery Garden dp/c 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Abby Harvey ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kansas Robinson 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Teagan McCue ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bridget Donahey ss 1 2 0 0 2 0 1
    Grace Minarovic ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kelsey Nader rf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Kylee Jensen dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Izzy Cunnea lf 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Tru Medina 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Kate Renschen ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Riley Grudzielanek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 16 13 16 6 3 5

2B: Kaylie Avvisato (1); Kansas Robinson (1); Teagan McCue (1)
HR: Kaylie Avvisato (1); Emma Raye (2); Avery Garden (1); Izzy
Cunnea (1)
SF: Emma Raye (1)
SB: Avery Garden (1)
HBP: Kaylie Avvisato (1); Abby Harvey (1); Kylee Jensen (1)
E: Grace Nieto (1)

Northern Ky. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mack Brow 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jena Rhoads cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kenzie Gulley rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Peyton Mueller-Stenz 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Brielle DiMemmo 1b 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
Lexy Morris ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brooke Keltner dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emma Ginn c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Marlee Loudermilk pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Makaree Chapman p 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Addie McBrayer lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Victoria Flores lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyndall Ford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abigail Byrd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 1 3 1 3 5 5

PO: Addie McBrayer (1)

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Grudzielanek (W, 4-2) 5.0 3 1 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 18 21 2 7 93
Totals 3 1 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 18 21 2 7 93

Northern Ky. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Makaree Chapman (L, 5-5) 3.2 6 7 7 3 3 0 0 2 0 16 22 5 3 81
Kyndall Ford 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 14
Abigail Byrd 1.0 4 5 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 9 0 2 36
Totals 13 16 15 6 3 0 0 3 0 26 36 5 6 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northwestern - Top of 1st NU NKU
Grace Nieto walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 0
Kaylie Avvisato doubled to center field (0-0); Grace Nieto advanced to third. 0 0
Emma Raye flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BK); Kaylie Avvisato advanced to third; Grace Nieto scored. 1 0
Kansas Robinson struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 0
Bridget Donahey popped up to ss (2-2 BBSS). 1 0

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 1st NU NKU
Mack Brow flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 1 0
Jena Rhoads reached first on a fielding error by 2b (3-1 BBSB). 1 0
Jena Rhoads advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Kenzie Gulley grounded out to p (3-1 KBBB); Jena Rhoads advanced to third. 1 0
Peyton Mueller-Stenz walked (3-2 BFBFFFBB). 1 0
Brielle DiMemmo struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 0

Northwestern - Top of 2nd NU NKU
Kelsey Nader popped up to ss (0-1 F). 1 0
Avery Garden singled through the right side (1-0 B). 1 0
Izzy Cunnea struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK); Avery Garden stole second. 1 0
Tru Medina struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 2nd NU NKU
Lexy Morris grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Brooke Keltner grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBK). 1 0
Emma Ginn grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKFBFFB). 1 0

Northwestern - Top of 3rd NU NKU
Grace Nieto walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 1 0
Kaylie Avvisato hit by pitch (1-2 KFFFFH); Grace Nieto advanced to second. 1 0
Emma Raye homered to right field, 3 RBI (0-0); Kaylie Avvisato scored; Grace Nieto scored. 4 0
Kansas Robinson flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0
Bridget Donahey walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 4 0
Kelsey Nader grounded out to p (0-0); Bridget Donahey advanced to second. 4 0
Avery Garden homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 BKFF); Bridget Donahey scored. 6 0
Makaree Chapman to lf for Kyndall Ford. 6 0
Kyndall Ford to p for Victoria Flores. 6 0
Izzy Cunnea homered to right center, RBI (1-0 B). 7 0
Tru Medina grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 7 0

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 3rd NU NKU
Makaree Chapman walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 7 0
Addie McBrayer pinch ran for Makaree Chapman. 7 0
Mack Brow struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 7 0
Jena Rhoads singled to right center (0-2 FK); Addie McBrayer advanced to second. 7 0
Addie McBrayer out at second c to ss, picked off. 7 0
Kenzie Gulley singled to left center (2-1 FBB); Jena Rhoads advanced to second. 7 0
Peyton Mueller-Stenz reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Kenzie Gulley out at second ss to 2b; Jena
Rhoads advanced to third. 7 0

Northwestern - Top of 4th NU NKU
Addie McBrayer to lf. 7 0
Grace Nieto walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0



Kaylie Avvisato singled to shortstop (1-1 KB); Grace Nieto advanced to second. 7 0
Emma Raye homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Kaylie Avvisato scored; Grace Nieto scored. 10 0
Abigail Byrd to p for Kyndall Ford. 10 0
Kansas Robinson doubled to right center (1-0 B). 10 0
Bridget Donahey walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 0
Kelsey Nader grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); Bridget Donahey advanced to second; Kansas Robinson
advanced to third. 10 0
Avery Garden grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-1 BKB); Bridget Donahey advanced to third; Kansas
Robinson scored. 11 0
Izzy Cunnea walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Bridget Donahey scored on a passed ball, unearned. 12 0
Kate Renschen pinch hit for Tru Medina. 12 0
Kate Renschen singled, out at second rf to ss (2-1 BBS); Izzy Cunnea advanced to third. 12 0

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 4th NU NKU
Tru Medina to 3b for Kate Renschen. 12 0
Brielle DiMemmo walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 0
Lexy Morris struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 12 0
Brooke Keltner struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 12 0
Brielle DiMemmo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 12 0
Emma Ginn singled to right field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Brielle DiMemmo scored. 12 1
Makaree Chapman pinch hit for Addie McBrayer. 12 1
Marlee Loudermilk pinch ran for Emma Ginn. 12 1
Makaree Chapman grounded out to p (0-0). 12 1

Northwestern - Top of 5th NU NKU
Emma Ginn to c for Marlee Loudermilk. 12 1
Makaree Chapman to lf. 12 1
Kate Dowden pinch hit for Grace Nieto. 12 1
Kate Dowden singled through the right side (3-2 BFFFBB). 12 1
Kaylie Avvisato homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Kate Dowden scored. 14 1
Abby Harvey pinch hit for Emma Raye. 14 1
Abby Harvey hit by pitch (3-1 BBKH). 14 1
Makaree Chapman to p for Abigail Byrd. 14 1
Makaree Chapman to p. 14 1
Victoria Flores to lf for Makaree Chapman. 14 1
Teagan McCue pinch hit for Kansas Robinson. 14 1
Teagan McCue doubled to right field (3-2 BKBBK); Abby Harvey advanced to third. 14 1
Grace Minarovic pinch hit for Bridget Donahey. 14 1
Grace Minarovic singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Teagan McCue advanced to third; Abby
Harvey scored. 15 1
Kelsey Nader grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 FBBKB); Grace Minarovic advanced to third; Teagan McCue
scored. 16 1
Kylee Jensen pinch hit for Avery Garden. 16 1
Kylee Jensen hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 16 1
Izzy Cunnea popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 16 1
Tru Medina grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK). 16 1

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 5th NU NKU
Grace Nieto to 2b for Kate Dowden. 16 1
Avery Garden to c for Abby Harvey. 16 1
Kansas Robinson to 1b for Teagan McCue. 16 1
Bridget Donahey to ss for Grace Minarovic. 16 1
Kylee Jensen to dp. 16 1
Mack Brow grounded out to p (3-2 BBFBK). 16 1
Jena Rhoads popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 16 1
Kenzie Gulley struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 16 1


